

4EET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent	and	Trademark	Offic
	D	ATENT	

1 01 84 80 95 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and I rademarks, riesse record and attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Description of Patents and I rademarks, riesse record and attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Description of Patents and I rademarks, riesse record and attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Description or protection of Patents and I rademarks, riesse record and attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Description or					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Recordation (Non-R					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) 1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 4. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 6.					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) 1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 4. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 6.					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) 1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 4. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 6.					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) 1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 4. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 6.					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) 1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 4. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 6.					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(les) 1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 4. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 5. September 2001 6.					
1. Reiner HÖPČKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3. September 2001 3. S					
1. Reiner HÖPCKE 2. Richard James TIPPETT 3. Christof KÜSTERS 3 September 2001 3 September 2001 3 September 2001 3 September 2001 Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party					
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party Name Cerestar Holding B.V. Name Address Nijverheidsstraat 1, P.O. Box 9, 4551 LA Sas van Gent, the Netherlands Address Address LA Sas vant Gent NETHERLANDS State/Country Zip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Resimile: (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Resimile: (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Resimile: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Attorney Docket No. 7413/71997 Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Fatent Application Numbers Fatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Receiving Party Name Cerestar Holding B.V. Name Address Nijverheidsstraat 1, P.O. Box 9, 4551 LA Sas van Gent, the Netherlands Address					
Name Address LA Sas vant Gent City State/Country Zip Code Telephone: (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Attorney Docket No. 7413/71997 Attorney Docket No. 7413/71997 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Fatent Numbers Fatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Name Address Nijverheidsstraat 1, P.O. Box 9, 4551 LA Sas van Gent, the Netherlands Address Address Address Address LA Sas vant Gent City State/Country State/Country Tip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Fithis document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Address Nijverheidsstraat 1, P.O. Box 9, 4551 LA Sas van Gent, the Netherlands Address Address LA Sas vant Gent City State/Country Zip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Attorney Docket No. 7413/71997 Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Address LA Sas vant Gent City State/Country Zip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Attorney Docket No. 7413/71997 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Fatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
City State/Country Zip Code Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Fatent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Telephone: (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Fithis document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L. Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Wonth Day Year application vas signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L. Washington, D.C. 20006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Wonth Day Year application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Washington, D.C. 2006-1201 Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Fatent Numbers Patent Numbers Month Day Year application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers When the patent Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers Month Day Year application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.					
Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers Patent Numbers If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Patent Numbers Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT					
application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application PCT PCT PCT PCT Number has not been assigned.					
Number has not been assigned.					
PCT PCT PCT					
No. 1 December of a constitution of a constituti					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: Fee Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):					
Method of Payment:					
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$0.00					
Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135 under Order No. 7413/71997 \$40.00.					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1135: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kendrew H. Colton September 13, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

PATENT

REEL: 012161 FRAME: 0412

× 7 8.				7 7.
Please.	return	signed	/record	ded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

RECORDED: 09/13/2001

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside US	A
executed with or after application	n
Atty. Dkt.	

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Reiner HÖPCKE		chard, James TIPPETT			
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3) Christof KÜSTI (5)	$ \square \underline{x \text{ bo}} $	x if continued on page 2			
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:						
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	CERESTAR HOLI	DING B.V.				
(hereinafter designated 100, in the invention ar patents, known as	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, and all applications including any	title and interest for the United Stadivisions, continuations, substitut	ates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. tes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting			
TITLE OF INVENTION	Đehydrated use thereo	dextrose monohydra f	te, preparation and			
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE (A) □ even date herewith (B) □ on						
line A, B and/or C)	(C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No	•	filed			
Trademarks to issue sairepresentatives; the uncassignes; AND and legal representative transferred.	id Letters Patent to the said ASS dersigned agree(s) that the attorn the undersigned hereby agree(ses, deemed essential by ASSIGN	IGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGI ey of record in said application shall be to testify and execute any papers IEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protections.	ates Commissioner of Patents and NEE, its successors, assigns and legal hall hereinafter act on behalf of said as for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns on and title in and to the invention hereby			
NOTE→→ The undersidentification necessary	signed hereby authorize(s) Fitch, or desirable for recordation of	Even, Tabin & Flannery of the althis document.	bove address to insert hereon any further			
1) Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5)		31. Lug. 2001 4. Sept. 2001 3. Sept. 2001	WITNESSES De fije harni A anacamez Clavery Wille.			
Name:						

PATENT REEL: 012161 FRAME: 0413